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IPR - Intelligent Peripheries for Robots GmbH - was founded with the objective to develop and
manufacture top quality assembly and robot accessories. Our product range features for example
compliance wrists, alignment devices, grippers, tool changers, load limiters and force-torque sensors.
It is our endeavor to offer rational and economical solution to our customer. An efficient R&D-
department and modern manufacturing processes guarantee the high precision and top quality of
our products.

At our company headquarter in Schwaigern, Germany - we design, manufacure and assemble our
standard components and special applications. A team of highly skilled and motivated specialists
work on solutions for customers demands.

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fir Roboter GmbH
Industriestralie 29 74193 Schwaigern
Tel.: 07138 /812 100 Fax: 07138 / 812 500
www.iprworldwide.com info@iprworldwide.com
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The application ,hot forming of sheet metal“ needs a special technology for handling processes.The
up to 1000°C hot sheet metal parts must be handled with special isolated heat resistant gripping
tools.

Even for picking up the formed 200-250°C hot parts is a need for special grippers. The same require-
ments are necessary for sensoring the grippers and the part.

IPR developed a complete system for this type of application. With it all handling systems can safe
and easily be build. Because of the modularity necessary changes can be adapted very simple. The
components are tested under hardest conditions and are absolutely reliable.

The modular handling systems consist of the components below:

1.Automatical hand exchanger

2.Components for gripper frames

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
. Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
Industriestralie 29

- E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
D-74193 Schwaigern

www.iprworldwide.com
subject to change without notice




I':Q Assembly Instructions Page: 2.2

A N Handlingsystem for Hot Forming Sheet Metal Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

3.End effector holder

P
o

e
!

4.Grippers for cold and hot sheet metal

5.Electrical Sensors

6.Installation accessories
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Vacuum gripper for sheet metal:

The gripper shown below is an example for picking up cold sheet metal from the stack and place it
on the oven line.

The sheet metal is picked up by suction cups. For compensation of height tolerances the suction
cups are spring-loaded mounted. The height of the stack is detected while the gripper is moved to
the gripping point by a spring-loaded sensor.

If needed, additional sensors and a double sheet detection sensor can be installed.
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Gripper for hot parts:

The gripper shown below is an example for pick up the 1000°C hot sheet metal from the oven line
and place them into the forming press.

The sheet metal is mechanically gripped with heat resistant angular grippers. For heat protection of
the installation and reduction of temperature losses the sheet metal is covered by a screen made of
stainless steel. The heat protection screen can normally be dispensed.

Because of the exremly high temperature electrical sensors are preferably not installed.
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Gripper for warm and cold parts:

The gripper shown below is an example for picking up the 200°C - 400°C warm formed parts out of
the forming press and for subsequent handling operations.

The part is picked up with heat-resistant angular grippers. A heat protection screen is no longer
necessary. The part will be detected by heat-resistant and spring-loaded sensors. The gripper posi-
tions are detected by heat-resistant sensors.

Depending on the line layout the part will be placed on fictures or will be proceeded to subsequent
processes. For further handlings a heat-resistant version may not be necessary because of the lower
temperatures.
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Technical Data

Modell TK-125-R
Part-No. 15030157
Recommended max. Payload 150 kg
Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm
Weight (without options) 3,55 kg
Cylinder Bore 57,56 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,59 |
Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 30.000 N
Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N
Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm
Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N
Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/- 1,6 mm
Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm
Locking Stroke 47,5 mm
Energie Transmission pneumatic 8 x G3/4*
Energie Transmission elektric optional available:

Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A

f=1
~N
mounting surface _‘
for optional
electrical contacts ~|
w| 9
1 2 3 4 ]
e — M —
| — pus ) -

74 18° manifold for pneumatics
9\\ (G3/8” - 12 deep (8x)

22° spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep

pneumatic connector G1/4” - 12 deep
spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep
lock tool changer

30°

@158

pneumatic connector G1/4” - 12 deep
spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep
unlock tool changer

DIN/ISO-9409-1-A(TK-125)

M12 - 25 deep (6x)

with d=10H7 - 16 deep

centering on opposite side d=80H7
counter bore DIN74 - Km10(6x)

@80H7 - 8deep
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Technical Data
Modell TK-125-T
Part-No. 15030158
Recommended max. Payload 150 kg
Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm
Weight (without options) 2,25 kg
Cylinder Bore -
Air Consumption each Cycle -
Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 30.000 N
Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N
Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm
Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N
Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/- 1,6 mm
Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm
Locking Stroke 47,5 mm
Energie Transmission pneumatic 8 x G3/4*
Energie Transmission elektric optional available:
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A
| T -

mounting surface ~

for optional . 2 s . o

electrical contacts @ @ G

/ | \ 2
T
80H7 8deep
50.5
38.5

manifold for pneumatics
G3/8” - 12 deep (8x)
spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep

2158
142

DIN/ISO-9409-1-A(TK-125)
M12 - 25 deep (6x)

with d=10H7 - 16 deep
centering d=80H7

counter bore DIN74 - Km10(6x)

slot for
repository
system

Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100

Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
www.iprworldwide.com
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Tool Changer TK-125-TPW

Tool Side

Page:
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Technical Data

Modell

Part-No.

Recommended max. Payload
Distance Center of Gravity less than
Weight (without options)

Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle

Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar
Max. Compressive FD (static load)

Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar

Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar

Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes

TK-125-TPW
15030491
150 kg

500 mm
7,55 kg

30.000 N
70.000 N
2.000 Nm
2.000 Nm
0,05 mm

Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N

Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y

Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking

Locking Stroke
Energie Transmission pneumatic

Energie Transmission elektric optional available:
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin

Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin

72

50.5

38.5

80
50.2

105

slot for
Repository
System

1,6 mm
3 mm
47,5 mm
8 x G3/4*

30V/3A

30V/3A
400V/22A

M10(4x).

102,5

mounting surface
for optional
electrical contacts

575

manifold for pneumatics
G3/8" - 12 deep (8x)

spot face @30 - 1.5 deep

158
142

43.2

g DIN/ISO-9409-1-A (TK-125)

M12 - 25 deep (6x)

with @10H7 - 10 deep
centering @80H7
counter bore DIN 74 - Km10 (6x)
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Technical Data

Modell TK-160-R

Part-No. 15030106

Recommended max. Payload 250 kg

Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm

Weight (without options) 5,3 kg

Cylinder Bore 57,56 mm

Air Consumption each Cycle 0,59 |

Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 35.500 N

Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N

Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.825 Nm

Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm

Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm

Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N

Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/-2 mm

Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm

Locking Stroke 56,5 mm

Energie Transmission pneumatic 12 x G3/8*

Energie Transmission elektric optional available:

Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A

Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A

Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A
mounting surface I_ ©
for optional
electrical contacts @@@ @@@ o

AN 1 2 3 . L] (] ) 5

114

94

manifold for pneumatics
G3/8” - 12 deep {8x)
spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep

pneumatic connector G1/4” - 13 deep
spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep
lock tool changer

2200

pneumatic connector G1/4” - 13 deep
" spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep
unlock tool changer

DIN/ISO-8409-1-A(TK-160)

M12 - 25 deep (6x}

with d=10H7 - 16 deep

centering on opposite side d=80H7
counter bore DIN74 - Km10(6x}

DIN/ISO-9409-1-A(TK-125)

M12 - 25 deep (6x)

@80H7 - 8deep with d=10H7 - 16 deep

centering on opposite side d=80H7
counter bore DIN74 - Km10(6x)

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
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Tool Changer TK-160-T

Tool Side

Rel:

Technical Data

Modell TK-160-T
Part-No. 15030109
Recommended max. Payload 250 kg
Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm
Weight (without options) 4,15 kg
Cylinder Bore -
Air Consumption each Cycle -
Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 35.500 N
Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N
Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.825 Nm
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm

Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N

Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/- 2 mm
Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm
Locking Stroke 56,5 mm
Energie Transmission pneumatic 12 x G3/8*
Energie Transmission elektric optional available:
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A
mounting surface I.Ll
I

for optional

electrical contacts

T

57.5

21

@100H7 - 8deep

.
T
@200
176

slot for
repository
system

manifold for pneumatics
G3/8” - 13 deep (8x)
_spot face d=30 - 1,5 deep

DIN/ISO-9408-1-A(TK-160)
M12 - 25 deep (6x)

with d=10H7 and

centering d=100H7

counter bore DIN74 - Km10(6x)

DIN/1IS0O-9409-1-A(TK-125)
M12 - 25 deep (6x)

with d=1CH7 and

centering d=100H7

counter bore DIN74 - Km10(6x}

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fir Roboter GmbH

IndustriestralRe 29
D-74193 Schwaigern
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Technical Data

Modell TK-160Q-R
Part-No. 15030366
Recommended max. Payload 250 kg
Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm
Weight (without options) 7,8 kg
Cylinder Bore 57,56 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,59 |
Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 35.500 N
Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N
Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.825 Nm
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm
Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N
Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/-2 mm
Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm
Locking Stroke 56,5 mm
Energie Transmission pneumatic 8 x G1/4*
Energie Transmission elektric optional available:

Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A

mounting surface
for optiona
electrical contact

60

I
o @ L
I-—25—-L20‘

116

T
l-—21 -
46—

neumatic connector G1/4”
ock tool changer

k
®
il

L

pneumatic connector G1/4”
unlock tool changer

DIN/ISO-9409-1-A (TK-160)

M12 - 25 deep (6x)

with @10H7

centering @80H7

on opposite side

counter bore DIN 74 - Km10 (6x)

y
@
,.

DINASO-9409-1-A (TK-125)

MA12 - 25 deep (6x)
/ with (2!10%96 deep
GUA 15 deep (B (o 2o e BO0H7 4.2 deep —— ﬁ"f,f,?,’;%“e side
198 counter bore DIN 74 - Km10 (6x)
IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
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Robot Side

Page:
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Technical Data

Modell
Part-No.

Recommended max. Payload
Distance Center of Gravity less than

Weight (without options)
Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle

Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar

Max. Compressive FD (static load)

Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes

Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N
Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y

Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking

Locking Stroke

Energie Transmission pneumatic

Energie Transmission elektric optional available:
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin

)

TK-160Q-R-Sonder
15030526

250 kg

500 mm

0,05 mm

+/- 2 mm
3 mm
56,5 mm
14 x G1/4*

30V/3A
30V/3A
400V/22A

Mounting surface for
optional electrical contact

=
]
]
._
|
PRy
N
U\

ey s s |

AW 4
D

[

56.5 ——ta— 50 —=

Pneumatic connector G1/4"
unlock tool changer

Pneumatic connector G1/4"
lock tool changer

} DIN/ISO-9409-I-A (TK-160)
M12-25deep (6x)
with d=10H7 and

centering d=80H7;

on opposite side

counter bore DIN-Km10 (6x)
DIN/ISO-9409-I-A (TK-125)

rh

M12-25deep (6x)witht
d=10H7 and
centering d=80H7.

198

a—-1
L

on opposite side
counter bore DIN-Km10 (6x)

J

-®

;;\

Pneumatic connections
14xG1/4" 15deep

I__ t T
80H7 4deep —=
198

freos g
| @_

i
?_

2N

fan]
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Technical Data

Modell TK-160Q-T
Part-No. 15030368
Recommended max. Payload 250 kg
Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm
Weight (without options) 7,8 kg
Cylinder Bore -
Air Consumption each Cycle -
Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 35.500 N
Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N
Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.825 Nm
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm
Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N
Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/- 2 mm
Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm
Locking Stroke 56,5 mm
Energie Transmission pneumatic 8 x G1/4*
Energie Transmission elektric optional available:

Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A

mounting surface
for optional
electrical contacts

f—— 40—

15 o

—

2
T T &
| |
& + — + - G1/4" 15 deep (i z
oo /
Pe) o G1/4” 15 deep (8%)
0
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10 counter bore DIN 74 - Km10 (6x)
IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
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Tool Changer TK-160Q-T-Sonder
Tool Side

3.7-1
9/2014

Page:
Rel:

INTELLIGENTE =
PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Modell TK-160Q-T-Sonder
Part-No. 15030527
Recommended max. Payload 250 kg
Distance Center of Gravity less than 500 mm
Weight (without options) 7,8 kg
Cylinder Bore -
Air Consumption each Cycle -
Max. Tensile Fz(static load) at p=6bar 35.500 N
Max. Compressive FD (static load) 70.000 N
Max. Moment Mx, My (static load) at p=6bar 2.825 Nm
Max. Moment Mz (static load) at p=6bar 2.000 Nm
Repeatability x-, y-, z-Axes 0,05 mm
Join Force in Join Direction (against spring loaded ball cover) 110 N
Max.permissible Axis Deviation x/y +/- 2 mm
Max. Distance between R and T Side when locking 3 mm
Locking Stroke 56,5 mm
Energie Transmission pneumatic 14 x G1/4*
Energie Transmission elektric optional available:

Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 12pin/24pin/38pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-PG 12pin/24pin 30V/3A
Electrical Contact IP65-Mil 8pin 400V/22A

>

| ]
T T I 1
| _@_ | DIN/ISO-9409-1-A (TK-160)
) ~ M12-25deep (6x)
| | with d=10H7 and

centering d=100H7;
- counter bore DIN-Km10 (6x)

Mounting surface for 1 J_

optional electrical
contacts
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M12-25deep (6x)
with d=10H7 and |
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ol Q| counter bore DIN-Km10 (6x)
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Pneumatic connections
14xG1/4" 15deep
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www.iprworldwide.com
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Connection Base HF-AP01-125/160 Page: 4.1

INTELLIGENTE = for Single Main Pipe Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-AP01-125/160
Material AL F52 natural
Material Clamp Cab ST52
Weight 3,67 kg
possible drilling templates:

ISO-Circle 125 und 160 Part-No.. 15320019
or

template on demand

T
‘ ( s I
[ -1
3 F=—3
I F-1 ]
L] -]
centering
// exchangable
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..circle 125 DIN/ISO9409 T
circle 160 DIN/ISO9409 8o -0
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""" 1
H Enak
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o
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Connection Base HF-AP02-125/160 Page: 4.2

wseae W for double Main Pipe Rel:  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-AP01-125/160
Material AL F52 natur
Material Clamp Cab ST52
Weight 6,4 kg
possible drilling templates:

ISO-Circle 125 und 160 Part-No.. 15320020
or

template on demand

fe—— 628 —= 20

o 35 —mtm—ey
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Main Pipe HF-TR50-“L*“ Page: 4.3
it & Length L=500-2000 mm Rel: 92014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-TR50-“L“
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 2,93 kg/m
Standard Length “L*:

L=500 mm Part-No. 13500135
L=750 mm Part-No. 13500136
L=1000 mm Part-No. 13500137
L=1250 mm Part-No. 13500138
L=1500 mm Part-No. 13500139
L=1750 mm Part-No. 13500140
L=2000 mm Part-No. 13500141

or
L=Length on demand

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
. Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
IndustriestralRe 29

) E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
D-74193 Schwaigern

www.iprworldwide.com
subject to change without notice



Cross-Connector HF-K50-90° Page: 4.4

INTELLIGENTE = for 2 X Pipe d=50mm Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-K50-90°
Part-No. 15320021
Material AL F52 natural
Material Clamp Cab ST52
Weight 0,9 kg
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D-74193 Schwaigern
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T-Connector HF-T50 Page: 4.5

INTELLIGENTE = for 2 X Pipe d=50mm Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-T50
Part-No. 15320022
Material AL F52 natur
Material Clamp Cab ST52
Weight 0,65 kg

insert depth
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Stand Pipe HF-SR50/30-01-*L* Page: 4.6
withooe & Length L=200-1000 mm Rel:  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-SR50/30-01-“L*
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,35 kg + 1,7kg/m Pipe Length
Standard Length “L*:

L=200 mm Part-No. 15320023
L=400 mm Part-No. 15320024
L=600 mm Part-No. 15320025
L=800 mm Part-No. 15320026
L=1000 mm Part-No. 15320027

or
L=Length on demand
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Stand Pipe HF-SR50/30-02-“L1-L2* Page: 4.7
withooe & Length L=200-1000 mm Rel:  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-SR50/30-02-“L1-L2*
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,2 kg + 1,7kg/m Pipe Length
Standard Length “L*:

L=200 mm Part-No. 15320028
L=400 mm Part-No. 15320029
L=600 mm Part-No. 15320030
L=800 mm Part-No. 15320031
L=1000 mm Part-No. 15320032

or
L=Length on demand

L1 L

ot—— 30 ——=]

G S R

62.5
je— 34.5 —=
L
\He‘%/
[
- |195 |

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
. Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
Industriestralie 29

) E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
D-74193 Schwaigern

www.iprworldwide.com
subject to change without notice



Cross-Connector HF-K30-90° Page: 4.8

INTELLIGENTE = for 2 X Pipe d=30mm Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-K30-90°
Part-No. 15320033
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,28 kg

B
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o
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INTELLIGENTE =
PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

T-Connector HF-T30-01-“L“ Page: 4.9
Length L=100-400 mm Rel:  9/2014

Technical Data

Model
Material
Surface
Weight

Standard Length “L*:
L=100 mm

L=200 mm

L=300 mm

L=400 mm

or

L=Length on demand

HF-T30-01-“L"

ST52

bronzed

0,19 kg + 1,7kg/m Pipe Length

Part-No. 15320034
Part-No. 15320035
Part-No. 15320036
Part-No. 15320037

_
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33
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Ball-Connector HF-RK30-36-“L“ Page:  4.10
A N Length L=100-400 mm Rel:  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-RK30-36-“L"
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,18 kg + 1,7kg/m Pipe Length
Standard Length “L*:

L=100 mm Part-No. 15320038
L=200 mm Part-No. 15320039
L=300 mm Part-No. 15320040
L=400 mm Part-No. 15320041

or
L=Length on demand

ball d=36

%i

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
. Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
IndustriestralRe 29
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Shaft-Connector HF-RZ30-25-“L Page: 4.1
A N Length L=100-400 mm Rel:  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-RZ30-25-“L“
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,1 kg + 1,7kg/m Pipe Length
Standard Length “L*:

L=100 mm Part-No. 11440230
L=200 mm Part-No. 11440178
L=300 mm Part-No. 11440222
L=400 mm Part-No. 11440223

or
L=Length on demand

~ 4335 Zapfen d=25mm I__ 25—‘

(N

0
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HKO01 Page:  4.12
e & For Gripper HF-WG01/02 and spring-loaded Sensors Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HKO01
Part-No. 15320042
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,35 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK02 Page: 4.13
LN For Gripper HF-WG01/02 and spring-loaded Sensors Rel.. 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HK02
Part-No. 15320043
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,3 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK04 Page: 4.14

e W for spring-loaded Suction-Cup bearings HF-SA02 Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HK04
Part-No. 15320045
Material Plate ST52 bronzed
Ball and Bearing AL F52 natural
Weight 0,2 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK05 Page: 4.5
whieor: W for Gripper HF-WG03/04 Rel.. 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HKO05
Part-No. 11440168
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,28 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK05-1 Page: 4.16
whieor: W for Gripper HF-WG03/04 Rel.. 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HK05-1
Part-No. 11440224
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,275 kg
Model HF-HK05-1-AL
Part-No. 11440186
Material Aluminium F52
Surface natur
Weight 0,1 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK06 Page: 4.17
AN for Gripper HF-WG01/02 and Sensors Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HKO06
Part-No. 11440216
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,22 kg

37

E

37

(D
/
kk

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
. Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
IndustriestralRe 29

- E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
D-74193 Schwaigern

www.iprworldwide.com
subject to change without notice



Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK07 Page: 4.18
LN for Gripper HF-WG05/06 Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HKO07

Part-No. 11440253

Material ST52

Surface bronzed

Weight 0,36 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK07-1 Page:
e for Gripper HF-WG05/06 Rel.

Technical Data

Model HF-HK07-1
Part-No. 11440254
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,270 kg
Model HF-HKO07-1-AL
Part-No. 11440255
Material Aluminium F52
Surface natur
Weight 0,090 kg
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Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK08 Page:  4.20
witcee & for Gripper HF-WG07 Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HKO08
Part-No. 11440306
Material ST52
Surface bronzed
Weight 0,390 kg

R
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INTELLIGENTE =
PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Bearing IPR-Component HF-HK08-1
for Gripper HF-WGO07

Page:
Rel.:

4.21
9/2014

Technical Data

Model
Part-No.
Material
Surface
Weight

HF-HK08-1
11440308
ST52
bronzed
0,300 kg
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Suction Cup Bearing HF-SA01 Page: 4.22

e Standard Version Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-SA01
Part-No. 13520784
Material AL F52 natur
Connections G 1/4*
Weight 0,65 kg

F—T 19 F—T G1/4
O
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Suction-Cup Bearing HF-SA02 Page: 4.23

INTELLIGENTE = Spring_loaded Version Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-SA02
Part-No. 11130073
Stroke Z 25 mm
Air Connection G1 G1/8"Inside
Connection Suction Cup G2 G1/4“Outside
Mounting G3 M20x1,5
Total Length H 95 mm
Weight 0,145 kg
G3
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Sensor HF-BAO0O1-.... Page: 5.1

AN Spring-loaded Version for single Sheet Metal Rel.. 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

\ Ny

Technical Data

Model Standard Version HF-BAO1-1
Part-No. 15210669
Model high Temperature Version (Part up to 200°C) HF-BA01-2
Part-No. 15210670
Stroke 10 mm
Sensor Detecting Area appr. 2 - 10 mm
Weight 0,8 kg
55
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Sensor HF-BA02-1 Page: 5.2

L Spring-loaded Version for Sheet Metal Stack Rel.. 972014

INTELLIGENTE —
PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

\ Ny

Technical Data

Model HF-BA02-1
Part-No. 15210669
Stroke 50 mm
Sensor Detecting Area appr. 2 - 50 mm
Weight 0,8 kg
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PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Angular Gripper HF-WGO01-.... Page: 5.3
waticers B Gripper with short Finger

Rel.:  3/2016

Technical Data

Model short finger without sensors
Part-No.

Model short finger with Standard sensors
Part-No.

Model short finger with high Temperature sensors
Part-No.

Stroke (adjustable)

Cylinder Bore

Cylinder volume

Air Consumption each Cycle

Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight without Sensors

Weight incl. Sensors

Gripping force at 6 bar

[=—27.5 54.5

adjustment
stroke

0 C

—
-

|
|
|
== V-

fo—1 8 e}

f—— 30—e=

pneumatic /

connectors

2xG1/4”

4 x M6 10deep
2 x 5H7 8deep

6H7 3deep /

HF-WG01-1
15000358
HF-WG01-2
15000356
HF-WG01-3
15000357
0-60°
45 mm
32,6 cm®
0,431
0,25 s
2,4 kg
2,6 kg

155 N

56.2

contur el. connectors

only standard sensors

40

20 —e=i

7

37
49.5
62

127
144

158.1

adjustable -

contact bolt
adjustable
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PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Winkelgreifer HF-WG02-.... Page: 5.4
e S Gripper with long Finger

Rel.:  3/2016

Technical Data

Model long finger without sensors
Part-No.

Model long finger with Standard sensors
Part-No.

Model long finger with high Temperature sensors
Part-No.

Stroke (adjustable)

Cylinder Bore

Cylinder volume

Air Consumption each Cycle

Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight without Sensors

Weight incl. Sensors

Gripping force at 6 bar

‘—27.5——r— 54.5—w

| adjustment
stroke

2xG1/4”

4 x M6 10deep
2 x 5H7 8dee;
6H7 3dee|

1 g

[ 3|

pneumatic /
connectors

HF-WG02-1
15000361
HF-WG02-2
15000359
HF-WG02-3
15000360
0-60°
45 mm
32,6 cm?®
0,431
0,25s
2,4 kg
2,6 kg

155 N

ja————56.2—=

I 92 contur el. connectors
83 only standard sensors

40

20—

rr=T7
Li_d4

49.5
62

127

144

P

166.3

/2[ _

p

limit bolt
adjustable

contact bolt
adjustable

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH

Industriestralle 29
D-74193 Schwaigern

Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100

Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
www.iprworldwide.com

subject to change without notice



Angular Gripper HF-WG03-3 Page: 5.5

\ Ny

whtcare & Transport Gripper for cold Parts without Sensors Rel..  3/2016
Technical Data
Model HF-WG03-3
Part-No. 15000511
Stroke 82°
Cylinder Bore 40 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,551
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,5/0,25 s
Weight 1,6 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 377N
Springloaded version -
1.5—f=—e] R
4.5 —w] |jea— 23— | G1/8" close gripper
AT
Py D1 §3.zs.sc.onf£3
0 N .o
M6x12deep (3x) \
N both sides Q
= ! | \
e - +
& I
1 ] OHF-WG03-30
4 ~L g|aH =
- i 8 8 = (]
< ] °~ g © B ]
I g : T
\ o
(0 by TS 3 — !
e o —
1 k% \] = |- | i
m \_ [ ) ' =]
\ 350609023 || / °
P T
i T

[ 485
r
2 _f]
o U
t

~ —
113.8
55 39
&S] ‘
H o~
/|

Jeped

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500

Industriestralle ?9 E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
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e W Transport Gripper for cold Parts with Sensors Rel.. 3/2016

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG03-4
Part-No. 15000512
Stroke 82°
Cylinder Bore 40 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,551
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,5/0,25 s
Weight 1,8 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 377N

Springloaded version -

11.5 —fm—sd X
: G1/8" close gripper

45 —w] |a—23 —a

1 g G1/8" open
= g gripper

P e
L1
|
102
| Y 1

LT

M6x12deep (3x) Q . ”
both sides Q 7:” &ﬁj
| LY © )

Iy
[
41
|
228.60.006.1
$19.60.0013 | -

J!\o
2

%

3

\ g
\ w!

l=—48.5
o O |
!

@ _f

(] t
I

113.8
55 39

30—

J
O

55

=0l

sensors d=8mm with connectors M12

¥

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500

Industriestralle ?9 E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
D-74193 Schwaigern www.iprworldwide.com
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whtcare & Transport Gripper for hot Parts without Sensors Rel.. 3/2016
Technical Data
Model HF-WG04-3
Part-No. 15000521
Stroke 82°
Cylinder Bore 40 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,551
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,5/0,25 s
Weight 1,8 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 336 N
Springloaded version -
a5 ——I ’:23 — 11.5 e G1/8" close gripper
il |
: ! Fs.ed.o/oz”s
| .
1
1
1
1
1
! A 2 g
| =)
1
: & ‘ G1/8" open gripper
1 A
M6x12deep (34)
:% ! Both sides ) g.
e L] : |
! T > i 1_
MEES | ! OHF-W(04-30

N

a=n
i
N
3
3 / 226.60/004.1
=3 1 _
Q
(X
1 |
N
f— () —omf
11 b=
|
)
1Ll
1

67-

219.60.001.3

7

67
55

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
. Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
IndustriestralRe 29

) E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG04-4
Part-No. 15000522
Stroke 82°
Cylinder Bore 40 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,551
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,5/0,25 s
Weight 2,0 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 336 N

Springloaded version -

1.5

!
i

45 —!

©
o |\

T
1
1
1 N
1 5o
1 x
1
1 1
1
ﬂ i g
: T § /GW_IB" open
1 gripper
1
| I &
! \
1 © N L ‘
uE g
b T s A N— ) o = I )
T 1 ! WGO4-
4 -
g (4]
—= 3 b
¥ A= ll|3
BN E =
O Vee 0 s
iyl 1] =1l
b/

1 <—20—I
1

\
]
{

~— —
118.8
55 Y R—
- oo
Gy
SN IR ~1
= O) 3
. b
N
HHH =

sensor d=8mm heat resistent
with cable 1,5m

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
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Angular Gripper HF-WG04-5 Page: 5.9

i & Transport Gripper for hot Parts without Sensors

Rel.:  3/2016

Technical Data

Model

Part-No.

Stroke

Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar

Springloaded version

Swinging support

45— f=— 23—

HF-WG04-5
15000531
82°

40 mm
0,551
0,5/0,25 s
1,8 kg

336 N

M6x12deep(3x)
both sides

102

192.5

1.5

G1/8" close grippe

82

et

67

ﬂ|__
ez

| 11 25—

-
S

-
5!

\\ L | 250804
IR &
122.8
N K
1 f(j\ . I
i A P
s NI @ "
In o) |
! 7

10 1 ©
|

\ s
\ 11
.¢.
G1/8" open gripper
A ”
§ i /-¢-
o o
o 1 =)
) S— : ] N
N

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG04-6
Part-No. 15000532
Stroke 82°
Cylinder Bore 40 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,551
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,5/0,25 s
Weight 2,0 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 336 N

Springloaded version -
Swinging support

4.5——| [ 23 —== ns G1/8" close gripper

:| [ {@/) Rg2569.0023 )

)

102

82

|~ G1/8” open gripper

M6x12deep(3x) ’
both sides

TR, e
LD

O g A - D
< \" ?
i Z R N
Y19 @ Llpj |
T <, o] Tl
1N A '
| -
\ \.-\_ ZSO.GO.CUIIS |) : = -
N E I
\\\ <\!J/ '/,// % I fe— 31 S—J

o Pau
FElc> i
D® 1 ® i
AL DN
e |
NI 2~ I 7>
| @ wetion ©
al — -
|4 =

sensor d=8mm heat resistent
with cable 1.5m
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG05-1
Part-No. 15211731
Stroke 60°
Cylinder Bore 32 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,131
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,4/0,25 s
Weight 0,8 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 148 N

Springloaded version -

G1/8” close gripper

|- 18 —eed —_ 7 |<—
\ |
l ’1:] ] \ 3
| A T
G1/8” open gripper
! | -A] pen gripp
! M5 12deep (2x) . |
| M5 ngep (1x) < |
! Both sides
! i
L | W 4
i - ! ’ u
\f #g g} N & o
3 @ ([lg o
A /\ e — N < >
“a e Bl
/ 3
<\/( ! JARY
D) S
v\\& x5 —J 1
\, N
\<_ . i f— 22 —o]
102.3
f 40 ! 37
(2] | ‘
SRS AT
4[] 3|24 ¢ 3¢
|"S-3% 110
}l V.
IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
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Angular Gripper HF-WG05-2

Transport Gripper for cold Parts with Sensors

Page:

Rel.:

5.12
3/2016

Technical Data

Model

Part-No.

Stroke

Cylinder Bore
Air Consumption each Cycle

Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar
Springloaded version

G1/8” close gripper

—]

7h—

G1/8" open gripper

7./

%

()

A\

%4

v

64

& |

HF-WG05-2
15000539
60°
32 mm
0,131
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,4/0,25 s
1,1 kg
148 N
— 18 — 11.3 stroke
i
1 ] ~
ﬁ mm| bl
— [ 25360.017.3 :E} 3
u :m£ M5 12deep (2k)
M5 9d 1
* H /A Both siedzps( * .
o L1 H| g
bl
8 8 2
~ HE8M
| P % a0
oo "
/ N

Iy -

= 47.7

395

] > TN ]
- 7 1) e
ke t-lo &
r( \Lcj\i"’}l(), =
I |

Sensor d=12mm

with plug M12

[— 22—

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH
IndustriestralRe 29
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Angular Gripper HF-WG06-1

. Transport Gripper for hot Parts without Sensors

Page: 5.13
Rel.:  3/2016

Technical Data

Model

Part-No.

Stroke

Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar

Springloaded version

HF-WG06-1
15000555
60°

32 mm
0,131
0,4/0,25 s
0,9 kg

148 N

r 3.8

3
1
3 M5 12deep (2x)
M5 9deep (1x)
r = Both sides

o “
_# - g
\N g :I -

3 \ 2 2

U

5.

R

_I:/ (N

[— 20 —m]

— 7 '4—
u N
N L
O p
.. \ N
k} G1/8” open gripper
. ) 4
N
® ©
[ EOiAT |
| =1 |
= =n
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG06-2
Part-No. 15000556
Stroke 60°
Cylinder Bore 32 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,131
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,4/0,25 s
Weight 1,2 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar 148 N

Springloaded version

Attention, sensors separate to order!
Type M8x1, up to 120°C, with cable 5m, PNP Close Contact

Part-No. 11800100
— 18 — 11.3 stroke G1/8" close gripper
* G1/8”" open gripper
== 5 _
1 \ /-.“
| 26380013 3 g
M5 12deep (2x) -
i Both srise. NI
{ / ! @ 1
° 1 M| 8
1—&4* +g|iRP 5
; DU i :
l r ¢:§ g\ £ L AiA
] L [
N 8 =il
\A\ \ N _*_ =::=|
<\ 2 ] ) I
N2 =/ =SS
Y / &
KQ%?/ — - * [ 22 —o=

‘iﬁ!jo—_if'—’
A TN —
( o Sl
I

i 4
755 {

Sensor M8 heat resistent
with cablel 1,5m
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Angular Gripper HF-WGO07-1

i & Transport Gripper for cold Parts without Sensors

Page:
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Technical Data

Model

Part-No.

Stroke

Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring
Gripping force spring only

in
|
-

l

- -

e

N
Y
N

4

M5 12deep

5H7 10deep

_|_
+

HF-WG07-1
15000604

60°

30 mm

0,141

0,3/0,2 s

1,0 kg

81N

approx. 102 N

G1/8" close gripper

I
H-

94.

GD/

137
el

T

&4

———— ’T F:j\

14.5

i

G1/8" open gripper

o
A\

£'800'09'S2¢

37

18

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH

Industriestralle 29
D-74193 Schwaigern
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e Transport Gripper for hot Parts without Sensors Rel.. 3/2016
Technical Data
Model HF-WG07-2
Part-No. 15000601
Stroke 60°
Cylinder Bore 30 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,14 1
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,3/0,2s
Weight 1,15 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring 81N
Gripping force spring only approx. 102 N
92. 74.6
25“] _\ G1/8" close gripper ﬂh ﬂ\\|
% 3/

a— 31—

51

A

= i
> &
é
¢ O

M5 12deep (4x) @

5H7 1deepf (2x)

2 x Sensor M8x1 T

94.

137

.l

14,5

-

92

65
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Technical Data

Model HF-WGO07-3
Part-No. 15000600
Stroke 60°
Cylinder Bore 30 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,14 1
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,3/0,2s
Weight 1,4 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring 81N
Gripping force spring only approx. 102 N

Attention, sensors separate to order!
Type M8x1, up to 70°C, with plug M12x1, PNP Close Contact

Part-No. 11800099
Type M8x1, up to 120°C, with cable 5m, PNP Close Contact
Part-No. 11800100
92. 74.6
25“] _\ G1/8" close gripper ﬂh ﬂ\\|
\"%4 \7%4
1 1

a— 31—

51

—.1_
=S -
o
> &
PN
\r

lemdm = i
2 x Sensor M8x1 T | |
lemdeed
T
1
|

T
24
= -
4
i __I
A e W
T
94

137

M5 12deep (4x) @ .E

5H7 1deepf (2x) \
—
“«A

- N\ J)j 145

92

-

65
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Angular Gripper HF-WG08-1

i & Transport Gripper for cold+hot Parts without Sensors

Page:
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Technical Data

Model

Part-No.

Stroke

Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring
Gripping force spring only

55

Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer zu
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER CLOSE

HF-WG08-1
15000620
24°

45 mm
0,171
0,25s

1,9 kg

123 N

180 N

9.5

99.2

70

55

64.5
52
39.5

86.25

127.5

132.8

182
178.2

Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer auf
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER OPEN

209

100.2

103.612

@6 HT - 3 tief / DEEP
n M6 - 10 tief / DEEP (4x]
@5 HT - 8 tief / DEEP (2x)

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH

Industriestralle 29
D-74193 Schwaigern

Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100

Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG08-3
Part-No. 15000662
Stroke 24°
Cylinder Bore 45 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,171
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,25s
Weight 2,0 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring 123 N
Gripping force spring only 180 N
93.8 99.2
87 70
66 8l 21.2
55 55

9.5

@6 HT - 3 tief / DEEP
[ N M6 - 10 tief / DEEP (4x
- 5 HT - 8 tief / DEEP (2x)

395
8
8
B

55
52

64.5

86.25

127.5

132.8

Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer zu
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER CLOSE

182
178.2

Sensorabfrage Greifer auf / zu
SENSOR GRIPPEROPEN/CLOSE

Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer auf
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER OPEN

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100
Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500

Industriestralle ?9 E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG09-1
Part-No. 15000636
Stroke 24°
Cylinder Bore 45 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,171
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,25s
Weight 2,1 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring 123 N
Gripping force spring only 180 N
99.2
70
66 R 212
55 55

9.5

!
7
@6 HT - 3 tief / DEEP
© L . )
a3 o P M8 - 10 tief / DEEP (4x)
9 o B ” 600211 // @5 HT - 8 tief / DEEP (2x)
3 N ]
0
g i .
N i &
0 P
@f -
RIS
Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer zu -
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER CLOSE
o
ge f

s X
= DS
47 ‘ E%?j////
83 — Fl///
100.8
103.612
Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer auf
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER OPEN
IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138/ 812-100

Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
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Angular Gripper HF-WG09-3

Transport Gripper for cold+hot Parts with Sensors

5.21
3/2016

Page:
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Technical Data

Model
Part-No.
Stroke
Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle

Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar

Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring

Gripping force spring only

55

Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer zu
AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER CLOSE —~

-

HF-WG09-3
15000664
24°

45 mm
0,171
0,25s

2,55 kg

123 N

180 N

9.5

70

55

52
39.5

64.5

900.60.0211

@6 HT - 3 tief / DEEP
M6 - 10 tief / DEEP (4x
@5 HT - 8 tief / DEEP (2x)

182

178.2

132.8

127.5

86.25

:

T

o

&

A

-

©

\

o b

AN

Sensorabfrage Greifer auf / zu

SENSOR GRIPPER OPEN / CLOSE

Luftanschluss G1/4" Greifer auf

AIR PORT G1/4" GRIPPER OPEN

7

T2

29 .9"////

100.8

103.612

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH

Industriestralle 29
D-74193 Schwaigern

Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100
Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
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Angular Gripper HF-WG14-MB

Transport Gripper for cold+hot Parts with Sensors

Page:
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG14-MB
Part-No. 15000729
Stroke 31,6°
Cylinder Bore 30 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,09 |
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,25-0,3s
Weight 1,3 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring 77N
Gripping force spring only -
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Angular Gripper HF-WG14-S1-MB

Transport Gripper for cold+hot Parts with Sensors
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Technical Data

Model HF-WG14-S1-MB
Part-No. 15000731
Stroke 31,6°
Cylinder Bore 30 mm
Air Consumption each Cycle 0,09 |
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar 0,25-0,3s
Weight 1,4 kg
Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring 77N

Gripping force spring only -

729
55

96.3

88.6

53

37

Grundkoerper

65.5

BODY

| 34

58.5

63

Grundkoerper

23

BODY

235

41

L
118.073

©}
M
\J
BEl

30

PRESENT)

(STROKE PART

(Hub Abfrage)

— 1 |
=

S

Anschlagsbolzen einstellbar
?6 SUPPORTING BOLT ADJUSTABLE

Luftanschluss G1/8" Greifer auf
AIR PORT G1/8" GRIPPER OPEN

Luftanschluss G1/8" Greifer zu
AIR PORT G1/8" GRIPPER CLOSE

Sensorabfrage Greifer auf

SENSOR GRIPPER OPEN

Abfrage Teil vorhanden
SENSOR PART PRESENT

(23.5)

(8.5)

(84)

IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH
IndustriestralRe 29
D-74193 Schwaigern

Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100

Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
www.iprworldwide.com

subject to change without notice



= ol
A

INTELLIGENTE

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Angular Gripper HF-WG14-S2-MB

Transport Gripper for cold+hot Parts without Sensors
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Technical Data

Model
Part-No.
Stroke
Cylinder Bore
Air Consumption each Cycle

Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar

Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring

Gripping force spring only
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Angular Gripper HF-WG14-S3-MB

Transport Gripper for cold+hot Parts without Sensors
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Technical Data

Model

Part-No.

Stroke

Cylinder Bore

Air Consumption each Cycle
Actuation Time open/close at P=6 bar
Weight

Gripping force at 6 bar incl. spring
Gripping force spring only
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Assembly Brackets Page: 6.1
it & for Main Pipe d=50 mm Rel..  9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-MB50-01
Part-No. 15320046
Material Clip+Ring ST52/Support AL
Surface bronziert/natural
Weight 0,225 kg
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Technical Data

Model HF-MB50-02
Part-No. 15320047
Material Clip+Ring ST52/Support AL
Surface bronziert/natural
Weight 0,245 kg
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Clamping Assembly Plates HF-HMP50-01 Page: 6.2

INTELLIGENTE = for Main Pipe d=50mm Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HMP50-01
Part-No. 15320048
Material Clip ST52/Support AL
Oberflache briiniert/natur
Weight 0,2 kg
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Clamping Hotscreen HF-HHS30 Page: 6.3

S i for Pipes d=30mm Rel.: 92014

Technical Data

Model HF-HHS30
Part-No. 15320049
Material AL
Surface natural
Weight 0,08 kg
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Assembly Brackets HF-HI30 Page: 6.4

INTELLIGENTE = for Pipes d=30mm Rel 9/2014

PERIPHERIEN FUR ROBOTER

Technical Data

Model HF-HI25
Part-No. 15320050
Material ST37
Weight 0,06 kg

40

! i #
|| S—
(4] ped 4
M6x30
IPR - Intelligente Peripherien fiir Roboter GmbH Tel. +49(0)7138 / 812-100

Fax +49(0)7138 / 812-500
E-Mail: info@iprworldwide.com
www.iprworldwide.com

IndustriestralRe 29
D-74193 Schwaigern

subject to change without notice



	01_Cover_0316_en
	02_Contents_0316_en
	03_Company profile_0316_en
	04_Assembly instructions_0316_en
	05_Toolchanger_0316_en
	06_Frame elements_0316_en
	07_Bearing components_0316_en
	08_Grippers_0316_en
	09_Accessories_0316_en


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


